

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.5872 and 6977 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
05.	17.03.2026	<p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3- Telangana Residential Educational Institutions Recruitment Board seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.5872 of 2024 submits that these writ petitions are connected with W.P.Nos.10212, 10181, 10196, 9621, 10941, 10995, 10993, 10163, 9860 and 10202 of 2024 and requested to post these writ petitions along with the said writ petitions.</p> <p>In view of the same, Registry is directed to post W.P.Nos.10212, 10181, 10196, 9621, 10941, 10995, 10993, 10163, 9860 and 10202 of 2024 along with these writ petitions.</p> <p align="right">_____ <b>SK, J</b></p> <p>sj</p>	<p>Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.</p>

